FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

10-18-1999



Docket No.: 533-99

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101175472

	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Amedeo Bodini	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Negesat Di Boer Fabrizio & C. S.N.C.
	Address: Via Camossetti 16/D
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cirie' (Turin) State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Italy ZIP: 10073
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	
, (dustrial later)	s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire      Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet  City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet  City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA  Country: USA ZIP: 19103	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet  City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA  Country: USA ZIP: 19103	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet  City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA  Country: USA ZIP: 19103  DO No. 2015	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet  City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA  Country: USA ZIP: 19103  DO No. 2015  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire  Registration No. 23,028  Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Steet  City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA  Country: USA ZIP: 19103  DO No. 2015	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

## ASSIGNMENT

न	For value received, I (We), Amedeo BODINI
residing atV	Via Beltrami 16, 26100 CREMONA, ITALY
hereby sell, a	assign and transfer to NEGESAT DI BOER FABRIZIO & C. S.N.C.
a corporation	existing under the Laws of the State of ITALY
located atV	Via Camossetti 16/D, 10073 CIRIE' (TURIN), ITALY
title, and int America, in ar	sors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, serest for all countries including the United States of and to certain inventions relating to "A structure for housing equipment pieces in an aeronautic or space vehicle"
executed by me therefor, and a Trademarks to from to said C I (we) have fu said Company o said improveme papers, execut make all right Company, its su	in application for Letters Patent of the United States, (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and issue all patents on said improvements or resulting there-company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that all right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting into and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful e all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, ful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said coessors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce ion for said invention in the United States.
	Executed this 1st day of October , 1999
	(Amedeo BODINI)

PATENT REEL: 010304 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 10/07/1999**